
RESOLUTION NO. 

COUNTY AID BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION UNDER SECTION 81.38 OF THE STATUTES 

COUNTY OF -�I,,,o,,w"'A"-------

WHEREAS the various towns hereinafter named have filed petitions for county 
aid in the construction of bridges under Sction 81.38 of the Statutes, said 
petitions are hereby granted, and the county's share is appropriated as follows: 

Town Bridge 

Arena River Road 
� Knight Hollow 

" Coon Rock (FA) 

Brigham Mounds View Ill 
" Mounds View !/z 

Eden Blue River 'Inc> 
Highland Kent Road 

" Pine Bluff Road 
" Farmers Ridge Rd. 
" Booth Hollow 

" Birr Snrinn 

Mifflin Lower Mifflin 

Mineral Point Breckon Road 

Moscow McKenna (FA) 

" Star Valley (FA) 

Ridgeway Mill Road (Cont.) 

Waldwick Sunny Ridge Road 

Wyoming Lake View (FA) 

Amount Raised 
By Local Units 

4, 185. 64 

5,31S4.59 

165.04 

7,260.77 
,_o o<;� O< 

onR <o 

6,000.00 

1 076.10 

1,769.45 

1.655.69 

l.895.99 

2,169.14 

27,424.76 

493.86 

1,263.82 

2,404.82 

2,891.07 

516.19 

116,728.77 

Amount of County 
Aid Granted 

4,185.64 

5,384.60 

165.04 

7,260.76 
1_ n '"'J':.".l .-,r 

nnn en 

6,000.00 
1 07(; "' 

1,769.44 
1.i><;<; hO 

l _Rq< nn 

2,169.15 

27,424.75 

493.87 

1,263.82 

2,404.81 

2,891.08 

516.18 

116,728.77 

The County Board does hereby levy a tax to meet_ said appropriations on all of the 
property in the county which is taxable for such purpose. 

WARNING: It is directed that provision for this levy shall be made in the county 
budget, but that this levy shall not be duplicated. 

Vote on foregoing resolutions: 
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